
Optibet Hokeja Līga

Game summary
Date: 22.09.2018 Location: Mogo ledus halle Start time: 13:30 End time: 15:38 Spec.: 132 Game No.: 12

HK Lido HS Rīga1 : 3
(0:1, 1:1, 0:1)

Referees Linespersons
KUPČUS Krišs, LOCĀNS Māris BAUMANIS Armands, JAKOVĻEVS Andrejs

Statistics
Period Score SVS SOG PIM TPP PPG SHG

1st period 0 : 1 10 : 6 6 : 11 2 : 6 4:50 : 0:34 0 : 0 0 : 0
2nd period 1 : 1 7 : 9 10 : 8 20 : 6 0:39 : 6:17 1 : 0 0 : 0
3rd period 0 : 1 11 : 11 11 : 12 4 : 4 0:41 : 12:40 0 : 0 0 : 0

Total 1 : 3 28 : 26 27 : 31 26 : 16 6:10 : 19:31 1 : 0 0 : 0

1st period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
GK 00:00  LID  31 RIBA Kārlis Reinis Goalkeeper in
GK 00:00  RHS  30 NORVAIŠS Rihards Goalkeeper in
Pen. 00:09 02:09 RHS  18 SKRASTIŅŠ Kristaps Tripping
Pen. 04:51 06:51 RHS  15 ŪDRIS Emīls Cross-checking
Goal 16:13 0:1 RHS EQ 19 JEVDOKIMOVS Ralfs TRASÛNS Patriks #12
Pen. 17:26 19:26 RHS  10 MEŽNIEKS ZAHARS Emīls Interference
Pen. 18:16 20:16 LID  18 MALOLETKIN Igor Cross-checking

2nd period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
Pen. 21:47 23:47 LID  12 IARULLIN Arslan Delay of game
Pen. 26:04 26:43 RHS  23 PETROVIČS Roberts Tripping

Goal 26:43 1:1 LID PP1 6 OZOLS Everts IARULLIN Arslan #12, SAMSYKIN Pavel
#72

Pen. 27:43 29:43 LID  13 SILIŅŠ Jēkabs Slashing

Goal 32:25 1:2 RHS EQ 9 UNDELIS Renārs BIŠKINS Aleksandrs #16, KRUSTIŅŠ
Kārlis #4

Pen. 32:44 00:00 RHS  34 LIĢIS Rihards Closing hand over the puck
Pen. 36:14 38:14 LID  76 LIPSBERGS Edgars Tripping
Pen. 39:59 41:59 LID  33 VĪTOLIŅŠ Mārtiņš Boarding
Pen. 41:59 51:59 LID  33 VĪTOLIŅŠ Mārtiņš Misconduct
Pen. 39:59 41:59 RHS  4 KRUSTIŅŠ Kārlis Roughing
Pen. 39:59 41:59 LID  19 KOZHEVNIKOV Egor Roughing
GK 39:59  RHS  30 NORVAIŠS Rihards Goalkeeper out
GK 40:00  RHS  30 NORVAIŠS Rihards Goalkeeper in

3rd period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
Goal 48:34 1:3 RHS EQ 33 PROHORENKOVS Gļebs JEVDOKIMOVS Ralfs #19
30 sec. 48:34  LID     
Pen. 49:47 51:47 RHS  33 PROHORENKOVS Gļebs Hooking
Pen. 53:15 55:15 LID  94 LIUTOV Daniil Hooking
30 sec. 55:46  RHS     
Pen. 56:07 58:07 RHS  20 VĪTOLIŅŠ Raimonds Mikus Tripping
Pen. 56:48 58:48 LID  94 LIUTOV Daniil Tripping

Goalkeeper out
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GK 59:04  LID  31 RIBA Kārlis Reinis
GK 60:00  RHS  30 NORVAIŠS Rihards Goalkeeper out

Goalkeeper records
HK Lido
No. Surname, name SOG SVS % MIP

31 RIBA Kārlis Reinis 31 28 90.32 59:04

HS Rīga
No. Surname, name SOG SVS % MIP

30 NORVAIŠS Rihards 27 26 96.30 59:59
42 LAZDIŅŠ Rūdolfs Gusts 0 0 0.00 0:00

Team statistics

HK Lido (LID) Shots on goal
No. Pos. Surname, name G A P PIM FO+ FO- FO+/- FO% 1 2 3 TOT

6 F OZOLS Everts 1 0 1 0 6 8 -2 42.86 0 1 2 3

7 D KAMOLIŅŠ Edgars 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 1 0 1

8 D FREIMANIS Miķelis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 1 0 0 1

9 F REPIN Vladislav 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

12 D IARULLIN Arslan 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0.00 1 3 0 4

13 F SILIŅŠ Jēkabs 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

17 F ĶIRSONS Alberts 0 0 0 0 5 5 0 50.00 0 0 0 0

18 F MALOLETKIN Igor 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 1 0 2 3

19 D KOZHEVNIKOV Egor 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

24 D OZOLS Patriks 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 1 0 1

26 D FJODOROVS Eduards 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 1 1

33 F VĪTOLIŅŠ Mārtiņš 0 0 0 12 1 0 +1 100.00 0 0 0 0

59 D LĀNS Livars 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

72 F SAMSYKIN Pavel 0 1 1 0 8 8 0 50.00 0 0 1 1

76 F LIPSBERGS Edgars 0 0 0 2 0 2 -2 0.00 1 0 1 2

79 F ZELTS Kristiāns 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 1 0 1

86 F KONDRATS Ričards 0 0 0 0 7 3 +4 70.00 0 1 0 1

88 F GALIMOV Bulat 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 1 1 3 5

91 F GALSONS Pāvils 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

94 F LIUTOV Daniil 0 0 0 4 1 0 +1 100.00 1 1 1 3

Total 1 2 3 26 28 26 +2 51.85 6 10 11 27

Head coach: SAMSYKIN Anton

HS Rīga (RHS) Shots on goal
No. Pos. Surname, name G A P PIM FO+ FO- FO+/- FO% 1 2 3 TOT

3 D GINTERS Emīls 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 1 0 0 1

4 D KRUSTIŅŠ Kārlis 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

6 D MATEIKO Jegors 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 1 0 0 1

9 F UNDELIS Renārs 1 0 1 0 0 5 -5 0.00 0 2 0 2

10 D MEŽNIEKS ZAHARS Emīls 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 1 1 2

12 F TRASÛNS Patriks 0 1 1 0 0 1 -1 0.00 0 0 0 0

14 D GRAUDS Jorens 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 1 0 0 1

15 D ŪDRIS Emīls 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 1 0 0 1

16 F BIŠKINS Aleksandrs 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

17 F ANSONS Raivis Kristiāns 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 50.00 1 1 2 4

18 F SKRASTIŅŠ Kristaps 0 0 0 2 10 2 +8 83.33 0 0 3 3

19 F JEVDOKIMOVS Ralfs 1 1 2 0 0 1 -1 0.00 2 0 0 2

20 F VĪTOLIŅŠ Raimonds Mikus 0 0 0 2 4 8 -4 33.33 0 0 0 0

23 F PETROVIČS Roberts 0 0 0 2 5 4 +1 55.56 0 1 2 3

24 F ZALĀNS Roberts 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 50.00 1 0 0 1
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27 F MINTAUTIŠĶIS Mikus 0 0 0 0 1 2 -1 33.33 1 0 2 3

32 D TUMĀNOVS Miks 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 1 1 0 2

33 F PROHORENKOVS Gļebs 1 0 1 2 4 3 +1 57.14 1 0 1 2

34 F LIĢIS Rihards 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 1 1 2

39 F KONIŠEVS Vladislavs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 1 0 1

Total 3 4 7 16 26 28 -2 48.15 11 8 12 31

Head coach: SOROKINS Oļegs

Legend:
C Captain A Alternate Captain F Forward D Defenseman
No. Jersey number Pos. Position PP2 Powerplay goal (+2) PP1 Powerplay goal
EQ Goal, equal strength PK1 Shorthanded goal PK2 Shorthanded goal (-2) G Goals
A Assists SVS Saves SOG Shots on goal MIP Minutes in play (GK)
PIM Penalties in minutes TPP Time on power play PPG Power play goals SHG Shorthanded goals
FO+ Face-offs won FO- Face-offs lost FO+/- Face-offs net FO% Face-offs won as percentage
TOT Total
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